
2026 Milligan University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 30, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-0   Home: 0-0   Away: 3-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (16), Opp (20)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (1), Lutterman (1), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Brune 1, Geren 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (8-12), Heidle (2-3), Kalehuawehe (2-3),
McLaury (2-2), Schnell (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 Jones, Gaven .600 3-3 10 5 6 2 0 0 1 8 .800 2 0 0 0 .667 0 0 1-2 2 4 0 1.000
10 Gutierrez, Devin .400 3-2 5 2 2 0 0 0 3 2 .400 2 0 0 0 .571 0 0 0-0 7 3 0 1.000
11 Baird, Braxton .273 3-3 11 0 3 0 0 0 1 3 .273 1 1 2 0 .385 0 0 0-0 4 9 2 .867
15 Kalehuawehe, Cade .250 3-3 12 0 3 1 0 0 5 4 .333 0 0 1 1 .231 1 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000
17 Iezzi, Nick .222 3-3 9 4 2 0 0 0 0 2 .222 3 1 3 0 .462 0 0 0-1 5 0 0 1.000
18 Melton, Brody .222 3-3 9 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .222 4 0 2 1 .462 0 0 0-0 6 1 0 1.000
7 Lutterman, Landon .200 3-1 5 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .200 2 0 2 0 .429 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
34 Lail, Josh .143 3-3 7 4 1 0 0 0 3 1 .143 3 0 1 0 .333 2 0 0-0 18 1 0 1.000
9 Heidle, Wyatt .500 2-2 4 3 2 0 0 1 4 5 1.250 1 3 0 0 .750 0 0 0-0 15 1 1 .941
44 Hartley, Cole .250 2-2 4 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 .250 0 1 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 4 0 1 .800
16 Beavers, Andrew .000 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
3 Spence, Miller .000 2-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
40 Scoggins, Keith .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
6 Burkey, Bryce .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
25 Buckles, Brayden .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-2 0 0 0 .000
Totals .280 3-3 82 23 23 3 0 1 21 29 .354 19 6 13 2 .436 3 0 1-5 69 25 4 .959
Opponents .294 3-3 85 12 25 3 0 0 11 28 .329 11 3 16 1 .390 1 1 4-6 69 23 4 .958

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
10 Gutierrez, Devin 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
31 Schnell, Justin 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0 0 0
37 Denton, Brycen 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 1 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
32 Brune, Jake 2.70 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 3 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
21 Geren, Canyon 3.00 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 6.0 4 2 2 2 2 1 0 0 .200 0 1 0 0 0
30 Fernandez, Anfernee 3.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 3 1 1 4 2 0 0 0 .273 0 1 0 0 0
19 McLaury, Jack 3.60 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 7 4 2 2 8 0 0 0 .318 0 0 0 0 0
24 Ward, Jonah 9.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 6 3 3 0 2 2 0 0 .500 0 1 0 1 1
Totals 3.52 3-0 8 3 0 0 1 23.0 25 12 9 11 16 3 0 0 .294 0 3 0 1 1
Opponents 8.61 0-3 9 3 0 0 0 23.0 23 23 22 19 13 3 0 1 .280 0 6 0 3 0



2026 Milligan University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 30, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
34 Lail, Josh 19 18 1 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
10 Gutierrez, Devin 10 7 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Melton, Brody 7 6 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Jones, Gaven 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Iezzi, Nick 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Kalehuawehe, Cade 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
16 Beavers, Andrew 3 2 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Spence, Miller 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Brune, Jake 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Geren, Canyon 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
31 Schnell, Justin 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
9 Heidle, Wyatt 17 15 1 1 .941 1 2 1 .667 0 0
11 Baird, Braxton 15 4 9 2 .867 1 0 0 — 0 0
44 Hartley, Cole 5 4 0 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 McLaury, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
24 Ward, Jonah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Buckles, Brayden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Fernandez, Anfernee 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
37 Denton, Brycen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Scoggins, Keith 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Burkey, Bryce 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Lutterman, Landon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 98 69 25 4 .959 6 8 4 .667 0 0
Opponents 96 69 23 4 .958 8 2 8 .200 0 0


